### SUBMISSION OF IMMOVABLE AND VALUABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 DEC 2012

Lawrence .	SUMMARY	
No of Group 'A' Officers in the posted strength as on 31 Dec 2012	Nos of officers whose property return for the year 2011 have been received and placed in public domain	Nos of Officers whose proper return yet to be received and placed in public domain
09	09	Nil

### NOMINAL ROLL OF GROUP 'A' GREF OFFICERS

Srl No	GO No	Rank	Name	Remarks	
1.	GO-2321W	EE(E&M) NFSG	Suresh Ram		
2.	GO-2288K	EE(Civ) NFSG	Amod Kumar Jain	-	
3.	GO-2411Y	EE(Civ)	KK Sharma	-	
4.	GO-1946Y	Sr Adm Offr	Raju Mathew	-	
5.	GO-2835N	Sr Adm Offr	GM Anvar	+	
6.	GO-2813P	EE(Civ)	Chandraket Kumar	-	
7.	GO-2957X	EE (Civ)	Navin Kumar	1	
8.	GO-2988X	Adm Offr	P B Wagalgave		
9.	GO-3943K	AEE(Civ)	Ms Vaishali S Hiwase	-	

Nu

(Nitin Kumar) Major Adjt For Commandant

Name of Officer (in full)

60- 2321W EE(E&M)NFSG SURESH RAM

General Reserve Engineer Force (GREF)

EE(E&W) NFSG

Present Post held

Service to which the officer belongs :

RESIDEN TIAL PLOT	(1)	Disscription of property	Present Pay
PLOT NO -204 MILLENTUM CITY GORAIS-PUR(LP)	(2)	Name of the District, Division, Takka, Village in which property is situated & its distinctive No. etc	2
236.5 M <sup>2</sup>	(3)	Area of land (in case of land & building)	
	(4)	Nature of land in case of landed property	B/P,
SELF	(5)	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the Gove servant	B/PAY RE 43210/-+ GP Rs 8700/-
16 APR 2002	(6)	Date of acquisition	-+ 6
Purchased from M/s Millenium City Goroldhpur(UP)	3	How acquired (whether by purchase lease mortgage inheritance, gift or otherwice) and name with details of person(s) from whom acquired (address and connection of the foot, servant, if any, with the person(s) concerned	P Rs 8700/-
1200000/- (Appx as on	(8)	Value of the property	
Sectt BRDB letter No BRDB/03(34)/2001 6 -6E-II DATED 04/05 Jun 2002	(9)	Particulars of sanction of prescribed authority, if any	
Z	(10)	Total annual income from the property	
	(11)	Remarks	

(Sign of the officer)

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2012 (POSITION AS ON)31 DEC 2012)

Name of Officer (in full)

60- 2288K EE(Civ)NFSG AMOD KUMAR JAIN

Service to which the officer belongs: General Reserve Engineer Force (GREF) Present Post held General Reserve Engineer Force (GREF) EE(CIV) NFSG

					_									_						-		-
	APARTMENTS	HIMSAGAR	Z	ROOM FLAT	TWO BED	(1)	-													property	Description of	Present Pay
UP, PIN -201306	AREA GREATER	BUILDERS	POCKET No 4,	No P-11,	BZ-403, PLOT	(2)								etc	distinctive No.	situated & its	property is	Village in which	Division, Taluka,	District,	Name of the	
		M2	150.31	AREA	SUPER	(3)											building)	land &	case of	land (in	Area of	
						(4)											property	landed	case of	of land in	Nature	B/PAY
	-					(B)				servant	the Govt	in wed	المانية وا	relationsh	his/her	and	name held	whose	state in	own name,	If not in	B/PAY Rs 29360/-+ 6P Rs 7600/-
	Oct	200	00			6					Da	te	0	fo	icqi	uisi	tio	n				+ 60
all		Society Ltd	Op-6 roup Housing	Border Roads Co-	Purchased from	3	concerned	with the person(s)	Govt. servant, if any,	connection of the	(address and	attion addance	Thom opplied	person(s) from	with details of	otherwise) and name	inheritance, gift or	mortgage	purchase lease	(whether by	How acquired	Rs 7600/-
Rs	10.50 l purcha	Lac se	(A)	opx t	)	(8)				ν	alu	ie.	of	f th	ne	pro	per	rty				
	/10/E18 dated 18 Oct 2000	14216/Pro/Engr/DGBR	letter No	BRDB vide HQ D6BR	Intimated to Sectt	(9)													authority, if any	of prescribed	Particulars of sanction	Annual transfer and transfer an
					≧	(10)											property	from the	income	annual	Total	
						(11)							R	em	art	KS.						
							L															



## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2012 (POSITION AS ON \$1 DEC 2012) Name of Officer (in full) : 60- 2411Y EE(CIV) KK SHARMA

Parada Para	Present Post held	Service to which the officer belongs	INGINE OF CITICER (IN THIS)
	**		•
D/DAV D= 28160 /- + GD D= 6600/-	EE(CIV)	General Reserve Engineer Force (GREF)	CATTA CELOTAL DE CLEURING

Present Pay			B	PAY KS CC	1001	B/FA/ KS 20100 /- + OF KS 0000/-				1
Description of property	Name of the District,	Area of land (in	Nature of land	If not in own		How acquired (whether by		Particulars of sanction of prescribed authority, if any	income from	
	Division,	case of	in case	name,		purchase lease	y		the	
	Taluka,	land &	of	state in	on	mortgage	rty		property	
	Village in	building)	landed	whose	sitio	inheritance, gift or	оре			
	which		proper	name	quis	otherwise) and name	pr			rks
	property is		₹	held and	acc	with details of	the			
	situated &		,	his/her	of	person(s) from whom	of ·			
	its			relations	rte	acquired (address	ue (			
	distinctive			hip with	Do	and connection of	Val			
	No. etc			the Govt		the Govt. servant, if	1			
				servant		arry, with the person(s) concerned				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	B	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Flat No. 1002,	Pune, Survey	Area of		In own		Purchased from shri		Final intimation forwarded to BRDB vide HQ DGBR	likely 18000 pm	
Dew Dropa	Vishrantwadi	119.72			2	Shobha Tolani		letter No.	not yet	
appartments	-	squate			201	D-7, Eko court, koto	cs	14216/Pro/C.Engr/DGBR/1	rented	
Vishrantwadi		(Built	,		Tul	Abayomi street,	2 lo	20/E1B dt 24 Sep 2012		
Pune-15		-tp)			24 3	Victoria Island, Lagos , Nigeria.	4			

Signature of the officer

### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2012 (POSITION AS ON 31 DEC 2012)

Name of Officer (in full)

Service to which the officer belongs:

General Reserve Engineer Force (GREF)

Present Post held:

Sr ADM OFFICER

Present Pay:

B/PAY Rs 28160/-+ &P Rs 6600/-

LAND	(1)	Description of property
PALAKKAD DISTT.DIV ATLK PIRAYIRI VILLAGE	(2)	Description of Name of the property Division, Taluka, Village in which property is situated & its distinctive No. etc
1 Acre 60 Cents	(3)	Area of land (in case of land & building)
Cultivab le Land	(4)	Nature of land in case of landed propert y
Self	(5)	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relation ship with the Govt
21.01.1987	6	Date of acquisition
By inheritance (As per will executed by Mother)	3	How acquired (whether by purchase lease mortgage inheritance, gift or otherwise) and name with details of person(s) from whom acquired (address and connection of the Govt. servant, if any, with the person(s) concerned
Rs. 80 lacs (Appx present cost)	(8)	Value of the property
NA	(9)	Particulars of sanction of prescribed authority, if any
Z	(10)	Total annual income from the propert
•	(H)	Remarks

(Sign of the offs)

HOUSE PLOT		BUILDING	
PALAKKAD DISTT.DIV	ATLK PIRAYIRI VILLAGE	CHALAKUZHI PEZHUMKARA ROAD PALLIPURAM-	PALAKKAD- 678006
(3) 11 <del>}</del> Cents		2000 Sqft Building	
3		,	
Self AWife	,	Solf	
9.1989 3	10.09.	1994/2001	
(7) By Purchase		By own construction	
(8) Rs 45,000/- at the time of	purchase	Rs 5 lacs at the time of construction in 1994/2001	
9		Sectt BRDB letter No BRDB ID	No BRDB/03(3 4)/200/6E -II dated 04/05 Jun 2002
(10)		-	
Ξ			

(Signature of the officer)

-2-

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2012 (POSITION AS ON 31 DEC 2012) Name of Officer (in full) : 60- 2835N SR ADM OFFR 6 MOHAMED ANVAR

HEREDIT ARY JOINT HOUSE PROPERTY	(1)	Description of property	Service to which Present Post held Present Pay
TAMILNADU CUDDALORE DISTT PANRUTI TK PAKKIRIPALAYAM VILLAGE	(2)	Name of the District, Division, Taluka, Village in which property is situated & its distinctive No. etc	Name of Officer (in Tull) Service to which the officer belongs Present Post held Present Pay
Ft(Appx)	(3)	Area of land (in case of land & building)	sg
	4	Nature of land in case of landed proper ty	General SR ADM B/PAY F
Joint House property Presently in my Fathers possession S.Mohamed Ghouse	(5)	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the Govt servant	GC- 2830N SK AUM OFFR G MOHAMED ANVAK General Reserve Engineer Force (GREF) SR ADM OFFICER B/PAY Rs 25060/-+ GP Rs 6600/-
Hereditary Property	6)	Date of acquisition	(GREF)
Property	3	How acquired (whether by purchase lease mortgage inheritance, gift or otherwise) and name with details of person(s) from whom acquired (address and connection of the Govt. servant, if any, with the person(s)	AND AND A
Present value of Rs 15 lacs (Appx)	(8)	Value of the property	<
	(9)	Particu lars of sanctio n of prescri bed authori ty, if any	

Remarks

from income Total



S.Mohamed Ghouse

(10)

(11)

### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2012 (POSITION AS ON 31 DEC 2012) 60-2813P EE(CIV) CHANDRAKET KUMAR

Name of Officer (in full)

Service to which the officer belongs:

General Reserve Engineer Force (GREF)
EE(CIV)

Present Post held

1	
ì	••
Į	
l	
ł	B
ĺ	$\leq$
Ì.	ã
١	R
ì	2
1	쯧
.)	$\ddot{\omega}$
Į	2
1	•
١	+
1	B
4	R
)	6
١	õ
1	0
١	,
i	
1	

(Signature of the office Edrine

Date: 3<sub>o</sub> Jan 2013

GO-002957X EE(CIV)
NAVIN KUMAR

### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2012 (POSITION AS ON 31 DEC 2012)

NAVIN KUMAR

Name of Officer (in full)

Service to which the officer belongs

General Reserve Engineer Force (GREF)

EE(Civil)/ Recruiting Officer

. Present pay Present Post held

Rs 23690- (B/Pay) + Rs 6600/- (G/Pay)

-	W		House		100	(1)	of property E
	West Bengal		Uttam Nagar, New Delhi 110 Yards	Sub.Darbhanga, Kewti Vill-Ladha	Distt.Darbhanga	(2)	of property Division, Taluka, Village in which property is situated & its distinctive No etc
	3500 Sq Ft Residential				(0)	(2)	Area of land (in case of land & building)
	Residential		Residential	6	(a)	141	Nature of land in case of landed property
	Wife		Self & Wife		(5)		If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the Govt
	Jan-05		Dec-09	inherited property	(6)		Date of acquisition
	Gift by her father	Bank Loan/GP Fund A/C	Purchased through Nationalised	By inheritance	(7)	person(s) concerned	How acquired (whether by purchase lease mortgage inheritance, gift or otherwise) and name with details of person(s) from whom acquired (address and connection of the Govt. servant, if any, with the
	Rs 12,00,000/-		Rs 22,00,000/-	Rs 75,000/- as on DOA i.e 10 Apr 2001. Now Appx Rs 8,00,000/- as per present market value.	(8)		Value of the property
/				NA	(9)		Particulars of sanction of prescribed authority, if any
	-			Per annum	(10)		Total annual income from the property
					(11)		Remarks

### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2012 (POSITION AS ON \$1 DEC2012) 60-2988X ADM OFFR PRABHAKAR BASWANT WAGALGAVE

annual Total

from

incoma

₹

property

Descriptio Name of Present Post held Name of Officer (in full) Service to which the officer belongs property Present Pay House. 3 Residential 9 District, C distinctive No. situated & its Taluka, Village Division, Pune-39. property 2 Road, Bhoshi which Vashat #ne Area of Nature If not in land (in of land own nome. ignd case R+ land building) 1000 Sq DB-ID covered (3) of. Ę 4 landed in case proper. Z Urban  $\widehat{\Xi}$ 05-60 General Reserve Engineer Force (GREF) B/PAY Rs 19530/-+ 6P Rs 5400/-ADM OFFICER state relationshi and his/her name held whose servant p with the 9 Own name 3 Dec 2004 (whether name with details purchase of person(s) from inheritance, gift or any, otherwise) mortgage 3 connection of whom Private person Shri person(s) Govt. servant, (address servant in TATA concerned Suhas 39 Purchase on Telco Bhosari Punepower of attorney. with Bhandare acquired acquired lease ptro the g by Value of the property lacs (Appx) prescribed authority, if Particulars of sanction of 9 Feb 2005 and Dte letter 0248/199/AR3/6 dt 15 Dte vide GREF records Particulars submitted to 14218/FRO/Civil/b6BR/

(Sign of the officer)

05/E18 dt 02 Mar 2005

8

Family

from

PFF

sanction has

Self/

withdrawal Rs. 2.5

locs

Z

(E)

Ξ

Remarks

living

purpose

707 received - till

been

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2012 (POSITION AS ON 31 DEC 2012) Name of Officer (in full) 60- 3943K AEE(Civ) VAISHALI S HIWASE Service to which the officer belongs: 6chergi Reserve Engineer Force (GREF)

AEE(CIV)  B/PAY Rs 16230/- + GP Rs 5400/-  Nature  If not in of land in of land in of winners, case of state in landed whose name landed property held and servant of servant of father father of land in own name, case of state in landed whose name inharitance, gift or person(s) from whom equived connection of the Govt. servant, if any, with the person(s) cancerned  (4) (5) (6) (7)  Purchased W Sunil name of of striklehar Sathe of Amyself of Amyself of Nagour  (10)  Purchased W Sunil of Amyself of Amyself of Nagour  (10)	(ONE BED ROOM)	(1) (2)	Description Name of the Olstvict, property Village in which property is situated & its distinctive No.	Dervice to which the officer belongs Present Post held Present Pay
E(CIV)  If not in  If not in  Own name, own name, whose name held and his/her relationship servant Govt servant  On the name of father  The AV Rs 56230/-+ 6P Rs 5400/-  How acquired (whether by purchase lease inharitance, gift or relationship with details of whom acquired connection of the Govt. servant, if any, with the person(s) from with the person(s) connection of the Govt. servant, if any, with the person(s) connection of the Govt. servant, if any, with the person(s) connection of the Govt. servant, if any, with the person(s) connection of the Govt. servant, if any, with the person(s)  Purchased by Sunil name of Amish Nagar  Naggur  12000  Purchased before	167.22 M²	(3)	o, ch	Ticer belongs
Particulars of Total sanction of annual prescribed authority, if any property.  (8) (9)  Purchased before apptt in GREFF (10)		(4)	Nature of land in case of landed property	E/P
Particulars of Total sanction of annual prescribed authority, if any property.  (8) (9)  Purchased before apptt in GREF (10)	On the name of father &myself	(5)		(CIV) AY Rs 16230
Particulars of Total sanction of annual prescribed authority, if any property  (8) (9)  Purchased before	23 Mar 2010	(6)	Date of acquisition	Langin
Particulars of Total sanction of annual prescribed income authority, if any property.  (9)  Purchased before apptt in GREF  Total annual income property.	Purchased WSunii shridohar Sathe Manish Nagar Nagpur	3	How acquired (whether by purchase lease mortgage inharitance, gift or otherwise) and name with details of person(s) from whom acquired (address and connection of the footh servant, if any, with the person(s)	GENERAL REJETVE LINGINGER FORCE (SKEF) AEE(CIV) B/PAY RS 16230/- + GP Rs 5400/-
Total annual income from the property.	1200000/-	(8)	Value of the property	
	Purchased before app1+ in GREF	(9)	Particulars of sanction of prescribed authority, if any	
	,	(10)	Total annual income from the property	
Domester		(11)	Remarks	

(Sign of the officer)